The Manager-Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 
Mumbai-400 051 
Maharashtra, India 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting and Disclosure under Regulation 30 – Intimation for Allotment 

of 26,50,000 (Twenty-Six Lakh Fifty Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants 
(“Warrants”). 

Ref:  USHANTI COLOUR CHEM LIMITED  SYMBOL: UCL          SERIES: SM 

In compliance of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the approval of the Board

[...]

Promoters Group and Non-Promoters Allottee on a Preferential Basis. 

Further, during the offer period of Preferential Issue of Warrants which was opened on 03rd February 
2026 and closed on 11th February 2026, we hereby inform that the Company has received in aggregate 
₹ 3,84,25,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) from the Allottees 
as Warrant Subscription Money which is equivalent to 25% of the issue price of the said Warrants in a 
separate bank account opened for this purpose and upon receipt of such Money, the Board of Directors 
of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Thursday, 12th February 2026 had considered and 
approved the Allotment of in aggregate 26,50,000 (Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Convertible Equity 
Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 58/- (Rupees 
Fifty Eight Only) each of the Company in the dematerialized form to the Allottees belonging to the Non-
Promoters Group as listed below, on a Preferential Basis, carrying a right to subscribe to One fully-paid